

State Vs. Balram @ Ballar

22.05.2019

Present:- Shri Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. Addl. PP for the State alongwith
IO/Inspector Rajender.

Accused Balram @ Ballar is produced from JC.

Sh. Deepak Dahiya, Ld. Counsel for accused.

PW5 Ct. Naveen is present, examined and discharged.

PW6 Ct. Anil is also present, partly examined-in-chief. His
remaining examination-in-chief is deferred on the request of Ld. Addl.
PP for the State on the ground that certain clarifications are required
from the IO.

PW6 Ct. Anil is bound down for the next date of hearing,
however, summons be also sent to him to remind him the next date
of hearing.

PW Anil has been duly served, but despite due service and
despite awaiting till 11:00 am, he has failed to turn up. Issue bailable
warrants in the sum of Rs.5000/- with one surety of like amount
against him.

Be listed for PE on **20.07.2019**.

PWs Nos. 31 & 33 along with IO & MHC (M) be also
summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
22.05.2019