

SC No. 335/2023
FIR No. 391/2023
PS Mahendra Park
State Vs. Deepak Kumar @ Dharmender etc
U/s 393/294/397/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

10.07.2023

Present : Mr. Balbir Singh, Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Deepak Kumar @ Dharmender and
accused Raja produced from JC.

Mr. Umang, proxy counsel for counsel for both the
accused persons.

IO ASI Vipin Shokeen is present and has filed the
Status report qua co-accused Shivam.

FSL result yet not received. Notice be issued to the
IO to file the same before the next date of hearing.

Main counsel for accused persons has also not
entered an appearance. It is already 12.45 PM.

Put up for filing of the FSL result and arguments on
the point of charge on 07.08.2023.

(SEEMA MAINI)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
10.07.2023