

SC No. 335/2023
State vs. Deepak Kumar @ Dharmender & Anr.
FIR No. 391/2023
PS Mahendra Park

06.03.2024

Present : None for the State.

Accused Deepak Kumar @ Dharmender in JC with

Ld. Counsel Sh. Rohit Singh.

Accused Raja in JC.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused Deepak Kumar @ Dharmender.

IO/SI Vipin Shokeen is also present and states that despite sending of priority letters to the Director, FSL, the FSL result is yet awaited, due to which, Sanction u/s 39 Cr.PC is also not ready. Reply dated 06.03.2024, to this effect, has also been sent by SI Vikas PS Mahendra Park.

Letter dated 01.03.2024 has since been received from the FSL, Rohini, Delhi, stating therein that the complete FSL result shall be ready by 25.06.2024.

Notice be issued to the Director, FSL, Rohini, Delhi, through DCP concerned, to get the FSL result prepared as early as possible and to appear before this Court in person, on the next date of hearing.

Put up for filing of FSL result, on 05.04.2024.

(Seema Maini)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/06.03.2024