

SC No. 121/2022
STATE Vs. DEEP SUBHAM
FIR No. 604/2021
PS (Model Town)

30.05.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Deep Shubham produced from JC.

Accused Ratish Thakur produced from JC.

Sh. Mithun Singh Rajput, Ld. Counsel for the accused
Deep Shubham.

IO SI Sunil is present.

PW HC Radha Krishan has sent a request that he is
not able to appear before the court today as he is not feeling well.
Let fresh summons be issued to PW HC Radha Krishan for next
date of hearing.

BWs issued against the PW Manoj Kumar through
DCP concerned have been received.

Report perused.

In view of the report received qua the service of the
PW Manoj Kumar with BWs, **he is dropped from the list of
witnesses.**

Let summons be issued to PW mentioned at serial no.
8 in the list of witnesses for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 25.08.2026.

Notice be also issued to the IO as well as MHC(M)
for next date of hearing.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
30.05.2026